

# MAGNOLIA-PLAZA RELIABILITY PROJECT

RIVERSIDE PUBLIC UTILITIES

# Riverside Public Utilities has always provided high-quality, reliable electricity. Soon, it will become even more reliable.

Riverside Public Utilities is excited to announce the Magnolia-Plaza Reliability Project, a five-phase capital improvement project that will expand the Plaza Substation, retire the Magnolia Substation, and relocate a transmission line. This will eliminate obsolete equipment and will help modernize RPU's energy infrastructure. This project increases the efficiency and reliability of Riverside's electrical system, and improves the reliability in Riverside's southwestern neighborhoods.

### **FEATURES**

The Plaza Substation will include a new 10-foot block wall, drought tolerant landscaping, and, an extension of Elizabeth Street, including new sidewalk space and curbing, which will help beautify the area.



### **PROJECT SCHEDULE**

| Plaza Substation             |               |
|------------------------------|---------------|
| Pre-construction             | 04/13 - 04/14 |
| Construction & Commissioning | 05/14 - 08/15 |

| Magnolia Substation    |               |
|------------------------|---------------|
| Pre-construction       | 11/14 – 03/15 |
| Demolition and cleanup | 04/15 – 08/15 |



## MAGNOLIA-PLAZA RELIABILITY PROJECT

RIVERSIDE PUBLIC UTILITIES

### PROJECT LOCATION MAP

Magnolia Substation: 3416 Central Avenue Plaza Substation: 3716 Elizabeth Street



### IMPACTS TO AREA DURING CONSTRUCTION

While the project is not expected to cause any significant construction-related impacts to the area around the project sites, there may be a temporary increase in ambient noise caused by construction equipment and traffic from workers commuting to and from these sites.

This project is expected to be completed by fall of 2015. Please note that this schedule is tentative and could change. See project website for the most up-to-date information.

#### **CONTACT US**

Riverside Call Center Dial 311 (951-826-5311)

### **Project Website**

RiversidePublicUtilities.com/MPRP